Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #21

Amount Paid: $ 100,419.72

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/23/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/10/2019

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Pay Application No.: 21

For the Period: 11/01/2019 to 11/30/2019

Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resolution No._C1591 . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ relating to the

$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: s 100,419.72

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $513,903.17
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $513,903.17
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,650,903.17

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 48,350,874.01

$ *
TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300 and Some
lines remain at 10% retention - See Bold Items on Sworn Statement $ 1,872,674.06

a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Cantract Price $  1872674.08
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ =
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ =

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 46,478,199.95

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 46,377,780.23

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 100.419.72

Architect Enginegr: / VU/
/) / /[./\» 2~ December 10, 2019
J

signature, date

[05165_PA_KRM _PA 21 02 07 12 20191210 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200
Chicago, 11. 60602

Contract #C1391

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway

Inverness. 11, 60067

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 21 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 11701719 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 11/30/19 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached

I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 51.137.000.00

2. Net change by Change Orders $ 313.903.17

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) 3 3T.630.903.17

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO S 381.‘)(52 ,Iﬁl
DATE (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE

a 3 % of Completed Work $ 1,872.674.06
** No retention on Items 0100, 0200 and 0300
and some lines remain at 10%

(Column D + E on G703)

b, % of Stored Material $ -
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + Shor
Total in Column [ of GT03) s 1.872.674.06
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE b 5 . I
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) S 46.377.780.23
§ CURRENT PAYMENT DUE S 100,419.72
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING S P ALVE
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 S0.00
Total approved this Month $513.903.17 $0.00
TOTALS $513,903.17 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order S513,903.17

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's know ledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

ayments received from the Owner, and that current pavment showr S JIQV
pay

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA DEWITT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MMISSION EXPIRES:12/01/22/10Q019

CONTRACTOR

o L QU

County of: COOK

Dayof  DECEMBER, 2019

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work 1s in accordance with the Contract Documents. and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . . . 5 100,419.72

(Atiach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. nitial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continnation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amonnt cerfified.)

ARCHITECT
By: / / /\_,{/U%_- Date:
(0

T'his Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, pavment and acceptance ol payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract

December 10, 2019

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5262

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1of _)
[Frofect Hame Read Dunning School Tew Consiruction CONTRACTOR KR, Miller G ne. - 1628 P T IL 60067 T
PBEC Project 8 c1561
[Job Location 4071 N. Dak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 60634
[Owner  Public Bullding Commission Of Chicago [arrLicaTion PO PAYMENT a21 |
ATATEOF ILLINDIS 5
COUNTY OF (00K |
mmmmawmmm,«mwupmm.uhmmumuu.a.wnmum.m.mmwmmmhmhmmmnwd aid corp 5 | y: that
heishe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMESSION OF CHICAGO, Qwner, under Contract No. €1501 dated the 13th day of March, 2018, for the foliowing
project: READ SCHOOL - Now
e e e S e ——— $100,419.72 iy ther Fermis of saied Uosract:
That the work for which s has b mmm-dmymmmmgmmmdunormu—* and b ful with the contract
and the requirements of said Ownet under them, Mhrhwmdﬂmmmmlhmm with, and have or supplies, and services for,
and having done labor on said That the forth opp "-Ilu&nmbuuMmmdmdwmnmdnbmdwﬂmmwmhmlhllw.nm-.
and complete statement of all such persons and of the hull amount now due and the amount heretofore Paid ko each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furmished of prapared by each of
them 1o of on account of said work, as stated:
——Wewk Compietrd——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Conty
MEM# Address Type of Wark Original contract amount Onders Change Orders | Adjusted Contract Amt | % Camy Previous Currant Total to date I nel et amount remmaining to bl
K R. Miller Contractrs
1624 Colonlal Piowy,
otgp |™emess LT g 231.747.00 231747.00 100% | $231.747.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 $231,747.00 $0.00 5000
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
0200 K 322,000.00 322.000.00 100% | $322.000.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR, Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
gaop |™emess LEOET  ois Rk 42,390.00 42,330.00 100% | $42.390.00 $42,380.00 $0.00 $42.390.00 $0.00 000
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
0400 st LEED 28,000.00 4,984 00 3298400 100% | $32.984.00 $32,984 00 $568 52 1,954 48 $0.00 $989 52
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
psog ['Memess. IL800ST oo monar 2,595,850.84 {268059) | (711,647.05 1,881,523.30 94% | $1,574.32173 | $78582.05 | $1.49573968 | S56.44570 | $151856245 | -$79.288.47 $442,229.32
150.000.00 150,000.00 50% 57500000 $75,000,00 $7,500.00 $67 500.00 $0.00 $82 500 00
K.R. Milles Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy.
Invermness, IL 60067 000
0700 1,800,000.00 1,800.000.00 100% | $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 554 .00 $1,746 000.00 $0.00 554 000.00
300,000.00 {6.156.00) 293,844 00 100% $293.844 00 3 B44 00 3881532 $285.028.68 $0.00 815
K_R. Miller | Claridge
1624 Colonial Plowy,
Invermess. IL 60067
0900 Visual Display Boards 58.125.00 (1,374 B4) {1177 16) 55,573 .00 100% $55.573.00 $55.573.00 $1.667.19 3, 81 $0.00 3166719
KR Miller | Cervantes
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Invermess, IL 60067 Mihvock |
1000 Benches/Panels 462 200 00 5.500.00 97,700.00 565400 00 B7% $492 48000 3492 480,00 516,562 00 $475518 00 50.00 589 882 00
K.R. Miller Conlractors
1624 Colonial Pwy,
ooy [*emees:i. 50007 TBL 33892018 (338.820.16) 0.00 s 5000 5000 $0.00 50.00 50,00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
L B00ET Electrical Site
1002 Concrete 250 000 00 250, .00 100% 50,000 00 50,000.00 $7.,500.00 5242 500.00 $0.00 $7.500.00
KR Miler | Metra
1624 Coloni Plowy,
Inverness, IL 60067
1003 14000000 9.612.00 148.612.00 100% $149612.00 514961200 £448836 $145.123 64 $0.00 $4.488 36
K.R. Mdler Contraciors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
lrverness, IL 60067
1004 Change Order 8001 25511.08 25511.09 100% $25511.00 $25511.08 533 $24. 74578 S000 $765 33
tsumo‘ral. pagel 6,719.233.10 20.799.66 939,448 37 5,800,584 38 919 | 534545282 78,582.05, 5,266 88077 159,133 42 5,187.035.82 (79.2B847) 692 837.04




———Work Completed——-
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contrac
| ITEM 8 Address Type of Work | contract Orders | Change Orders Amt % ComiPrevious Current Total 1o date |retainage net previous billing 1ne| amount due ramaining o bill
(K R, Miller Contraciors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
tog [MTReRILOOOBT | e oo ciles 21,740 00 21.740.00 100% 1.740.00 s2174000 | ses220 1,087 80 5000 220
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Inverness, IL 60057
1006 Poles 9,560 00 (741.21) 921879 100% | $921879 $9.218.79 5278.58 $8942 23 $0.00 $276.56
KR Miller { KED
1624 Coloninl Plowy,
Inverness, IL GODGET
1007 150,000 00 254 858 22 404 658 22 100% $404 85822 $404 858 27 $12.145.75 $392 71247 $0.00 51214575
KR Mifler [ Stauber 1624
Colonial Phwy, Imermess,
1008 il Doors Fram: 256,000.00 288,000 00 100% | $298.000.00 $288.000.00 $8.940 00 $289,060 00 $0.00 $8.940.00
K.R. Miler Contractors
1624 Colanial Phwy,
Inverness, 7
1009 L 200K Todet Accessories 33,220.00 3322000 1 $332.220.00 $33.220.00 $996 50 2,223 40 50,00 $996 60
K.R. Millet Contracion
1624 Colorial Plowy,
. L BOOGT
1010 Trash Cans 33,879.00 33.879.00 100% | $33.879.00 $33879.00 $1.016.37 532,862 63 $0.00 $1.016 37
K R. Milier Contractors
1624 Calonial Piowy,
Inverness, IL 60067
1011 FE's & Cabs 4,800 00 _4,80000 | 100% | $4.80000 $4.800.00 $144.00 $4.658.00 $0.00 $144.00
K.R. Mdler Contractors
1624 Colonal Plwy,
. IL GO0GT
1012 Bike Racks 9,598 00 9,588 00 100% | $9,598 00 $9,598 00 5287 94 10.06 $0.00 $287.94
KR Miller | AP Cancrete
1624 Colonial Plowy,
Inverness, IL B006T
1013 | Slab on Deck 175, .00 129,591 27 304 561 27 100% $304.591 27 $304 59127 $9.137.74 $295453.53 50.00 $9,137 74
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Picwy,
IL 600ST
1014 Planter Sod Mo 75837.00 26.253.00 104,080.00 100% $104 .00 $104,090.00 12270 $100.967.30 $0.00 $3.122.70
K._R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
Imvemess, IL 0067
1015 IPE Bench Siats 40,000.00 40,000 00 0.00 HEHE $0.00 $000 $0.00 5000 $0.00
K_R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,
Invermness, IL 60067
1016 | Expansion Joints 12,000 00 12,000.00 100% | $12.000.00 $12.000.00 $360.00 1164000 50.00 $360.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pwy,
Invemess, IL 60067
1017 Storm Trap Concrete 250,000.00 250,000 00 100% | $250,000.00 50.000.00 $7.500.00 $242.500.00 $0.00 $7.500 00
KR Miler Contractors.
1624 Colonial Phwy,
IL BOOST Carpentry - Self
1018 824,500.00 B24,500 00 100% | $824 500,00 $624,500 00 52473500 $790,765.00 $0.00 $24 735.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067
Winter Conditions. 250,000.00 250,000.00 100% |  $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $7, 00 $242,500.00 50.00 $7,500.00
SUBTOTAL page2 2,188,534 00 0.00 371.96128 2,560.495.28 100% | 256049528 0.00 256049528 76,814 86 2,483,680 42 0.00 76,814 86




———Work Completed-——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM # Address Type of Wark Onginal contract amount Orders | Change Orders Amt % Previous Current Total to date remaining to bill

ALL Masomry
1414 W, Whilow Street
Chicago, IL 60642 | Masorvy, Precast

1020 Benches, Treads 2.129.800.00 13 a7 304 166 41 2447 076 38 100% | $2.421,390.38 $25 666.00 $2.447.076 38 5§7341229 $2.347,978.09 5 686 00 $73.41229
A1 Rooling Co. 1425
Chase Avenue Elk
Grove Village, IL 60007

1021 Roafing/Sheet Melal | 1,100,000.00 40 40 1,009,759 60 100% | $1,099.759.60 $1,00975060 | $3200278 | $1.066.766.82 3000 992 78
Abitus Sewer, Water &
Plumbing - 8705 Pyott
Rd., Lake in the Hills, IL

iozz_|501%6 Plumbing 1.208,000.00 5032 10 1303032 10 99% | $1.20845328 $1.20845328 | 53908006 | $1.250.36232 $000 $43,669 78
Auch. Complance Sign
7410 Niles Center Rd
Skokie_ IL 60077 Intesior ! Exterios

1023 i 40,550.00 14,322 86 54,972 66 100% | $54,072 66 97266 §$1,649.18 $53.323 48 $0.00 51,649.18
[Baoloam, inc. 827
W Hamison 5t Chicago,
IL E0624

1024 Insulaton 20.850.00 29,850 99% $29,700.00 $20,700.00 5895 50 $28 BO4 50 $0.00 $1,04550
Blackhawk HVAC Inc
B910 W. 192nd Street
Mokena, IL 60448

1025 HVAC 4.490,000.00 {525.84) 2,332 76, 4,487 141,40 100% | $4.472.489 40 $4.472489 40 | $13461424 | 3433787516 $0.00 $149 266 24
Bolo Waterproofing 5521
W. 110th Street Oak |Damp/Waler Proofing,
Lawn, IL 60453 Bir Barrer, Joint

1026 Sealants $260,000.00 $327553 54,555 28 287.830.81 100% B7.830.81 $267.830 81 58634 92 195 88 5000 $8634.02
Briarpatch Lndscaping
2923 N. Mitwaukes Ave

1oz |“hicegeo, IL 80818 \ ping 275,800.00 789.52 276,589.52 65% |  $180,339.52 $180,338.52 | $1382948 |  $186.510.04 50.00 $110,079.48
CE Korsgard Co.
819 N. Central
Wood Dale, IL 60191

1028 Flooring 864,000.00 380,419.64 | 5132257 1,295.742.21 98% | $1,267,121.38 $1.267,121.38 | $38,013.64 | $1,229,107.74 $0.00 634.47
Commercial Spec. 2255
Lois Dr, Rolling Meadows,

roze |- 50008 Todet Partiiorss 59,000.00 5.000.00 100% | $58.920.00 $58,92000 | $177000 $57,150.00 5000 $1.850.00
CR Schmidt, Inc
65215 Talbot Avenue

1030 _|Varenele. IL 60555 Pavers 29520000 29520000 48% | $141.300.00 $141.30000 | $14.13000 $127.170.00 $0.00 68,030,
Elte Electric Co. 1645
N. 25th Avenue

1oz | Pk L 80180 6,942.000.00 425278 01 7.367.278.01 100% | $7.337.30569 $7,337.30560 | $221.01835 | $7.116.28734 $0.00 $250,95067
Evergreen Speciallies
12617 5. Knoll Dr  Alsip,

1 |50 |Shades 120,000.00 (49.400.00) 70.600.00 41% | 2927000 9,270 $2.927.00 $26,343 0D $0.00 $44.257 .00
Fence Masters, Inc
20400 5. Coltage Giove
(Chicaga Hi s L 60411

1033 mh Fence | Gates 380,000.00 356521 7.040.00 380,595 21 94% | $366.29161 $366.20161 | $11717.86 57375 $0.00 $36.021 46
Floors, inc. - 1341
Cobblestons Way Athlotic & Stage

1034 |Weodstock, ILB0OIS |\ Finoring 156,900.00 40,726.22 197,626.22 100% | $197,238.22 $197,23822 | $5928.79 $191,309.43 $0.00 $6,316.79
Grand Stage Co. 3418
Knox Avenue
Chicago, IL 60641 Stage Rigging ! Acous:

1035 140,000.00 140,000.00 83% | $7244800 | $4445000 | $116,898.00 7,000.00 65,448 00 $44,450 00 $30,102 00
Great Lakes West
24475 Red Arrow Hey

g0 MRS AT | o Service Eauln 70,000.00 270,000 00 100% | $27000000 $27000000 | $810000 |  $261.000.00 5000 100,00

SUBTOTAL page3 18,871,000 00 88594262 | 315351 50 20,072,294 12 8% | 19,584.83055 | 7013500 | 1985496655 | 61572499 | 1896910556 70,136.00 1,033,052 56




ITEM # |Onginal contract amount Amt % ious remaining to bill
Haloran & Yauch 28322
SBallard Or  Lake Forest,

1pa7_|'LBO045 i 72,900, 24% 400,00 $6,567.00
Harrs Rebar Reckford
6448 Irene Rd.

Jo3a |Beividere, IL 61008 Reebat ! Mesh Sod $296,005 00 $2.415.34 100% | $353.730.94 $1061220
Harry Kloeppel
245 E. Jonata Bivd

10p [Lombend, 800148 $62,000,00 oe% | 56150000 $3,600.00
HOS I, Inc.
7155, Spencer Rd

Joap | New Lenox, IL 60451 13,300.00 100% | $212.600.00 11,165
Hufcor, Inc. [ $11,16500 |
102 Faxbanks Street

1041 |Addison, IL 50101 $67.000.00 80% |  $53590.00 $16.760.00
Hutf
37 Sh Temrace

1o4p [Lake BT, K 60044 $150,000.00 59,966 32 100% |  §$155.186.32 $4.91134
Industrial Door Co 1555
Landmeier  Elk Grove

1043 |Yitage. I 80007 $8 560,00 100% | $6:56000 $196.80
lrwin Seating Company
610 E. Cumberland

1oaq |Pamont, IL 62411 $58,500.00 0% 1.650.00
Jade Conir
145 Bernice Drive

o4 |Persenlo 160108 |ingtot MibwortsPanels | §247.000 00 9% | $246.852 78 $9,980 58
John Keno & Company
8608 W. Catalpa

104g | Chicape. IL 60655 53,414 500,00 $633.431.10 100% | $4.184.251 82 513821228
Just Rite Acoustics
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL

1047 |mr $840,000.00 100% 7.304.76 $26.419.14
Livewire Corstruction
12800 5. Thioop Street

yoeq  {Cakumet Par, 1L 60827 $1.405 450.00 98% | $1528487.05 $80.175.24
[ Metrohex
2851 5. Troy Street

1049 | Chicago, IL 60623 $313.955 00 $3,067 51 50% | $150780.35 $173.135.20
3404 Corsair Road

tgsg [Frankiom 180423 |soray Feepooting | 138,800 00 | 100% | $138.80000 $4.164.00
Midwest Track Bldrs
1000 Rard Road

so51  |Wavconda, IL 60084 $160.000.00 0% $160,000.00

Steel

B850 W. Grand Avenue

1052 | Chcago, L 80707 $5,080,000 00 8507353022 | 88% | 5495064800 $617,845.12
Nelson Fire Protection | S61784512 |
11028 Raleigh Court

1053 _[Rocklord, IL61115 §379,866.00 i 96% | $363,692.40 $35,642.55
RHL Enterprisss
(Cantract Cancelied - Ses
1rrs #1068 fou

1054 |Replacement Operable Partition $19.228 00 $0.00 0% $0.00
Smart Elevators Co. 661
Executive Drive

1055 [Whowbiook L6057 |pyp 05.000.00 94% | $192 392 50 .BS7.50
Storage & Design Grp
5600 Metro East Drive
DesMoines. IA 50327

1086 1,000.00 95% |  $101,800.00 $16,130.00

SUBTOTAL page & 51333210400 | 583529671 96% | 13.715,867.00 1,399.245.04




———Work Completed———
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change | Genl Contr Adjusted Contract
ITEM2 Address Type of Weark contract amount Orders Change Orders. Ami % ious Current Total to date retan nel previous billing |net amount due remaining to bill
Toro Construckon
4556 W, 61st Street
1057 _|Chicago, IL 60629 I Fir $3,520,000.00 $59,612.42 3.24 366020566 | 100% | $3657.26375 $3657.263.75 | $108717.81 | $3.547.54584 $0.00 5112,659.82
Underland Arch
20318 Tarrence Ave Windaws/Storefront /
1058 |Lynwood. IL 60411 Glazing { Alum Doors $2,500,000.00 -53,000 00 $2 857,000 00 97% | $2739686.80 47000 | $2,802,15680 | $86,310.00 552,776 80 562 470.00 $181,753.20
Whited Brothers, Inc Bt
215W. 155th 5t 5.
1058 |Hoilland, [L 60473 1mwa Panets $180.300.00 -$3.85522 $176,444 78 85% 125683 53 $24.284.54 | $149.978.07 $8.822 24 $116.87128 $24.284 54 $35 288 .95
TBD Pedestrian Countdawn
| 1080 Timers $5000.00 -$5.000.00 $0.00 wanEs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000
K.R. MiBler Contractors
1624 Colonal Plowy,
1061 IL 60067 Goal P $17,130.90 $17.130.90 100% | $17,130.90 $17.130.90 1393 516,616 87 $0.00 1393
KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plowy,
1 Ivemess, (L 60067 Bollards $25,000.00 $25000.00 100% | $25000.00 500000 750,00 $24,250 00 $0.00 $750.00
TBD
1063 Field Striping $15.000 00 $15,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
CCI Flooring, inc Resinous, Expoxy and
941 Sak Drive Pokshed Concrete
1084 |Crest Hill IL 60403 Floor $147,620.00 2,530.33 §170,160 33 B2% | $140222 08 $140,22206 | $7.83640 $132 38566 $0.00 $37.774.67
(C-Tec | Fivco
131 Kirkland Circle:
1065 |Oswego, IL 60543 Trash eton $33,991.00 $33,991. 95% | $32291.00 $32,291.00 $1,608.55 $30,581.45 50.00 $3.389.55
Intelligent Creatons
2461 E Cakton St
Attnglon Heights, 1L
1066 imom |Stnge Lighting $128,327.00 $128,327.00 B0% | $76,996.20 §76.996.20 $6.416.35 §70,579 85 $0.00 $57.747.15
Modemfold Chicaga 240
5. Westgate Drive Carol
1067 _|Stream. il 60168 Operabie Partition | 750,00 $28.750.00 100% | 52875000 750,00 $862 50 7.887.50 $0.00 $862 50
Southwater Signs LLE
934 N. Church St
s . | XA 10128 1!&&3& $0.00 $97.233.89 5497233 89 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67,233 89
H.R. Miller Contractors
1024 Colonial Plowy, | coninosney Chimnge
Invemess, IL 60067
1069 Orders $0.00 $49,921.83 $49,921.83 100% 783.32 $1,128.51 $49.921.83 $1,497.65 $47,320.52 §1,094.66 $1,497.65
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy,  |gu0 vue o aiowance
to7g _|Inverness, IL600ET | Changes $0.00 §150,760.38 $150760.38 | 94% | $141,687.71 $141887.71 | s425063 |  $137.437.08 50.00 $13,323.30
K.R. Miller Contractons
1624 Colonial P/ A A
ivemens 1L 60067 | Moistwe Mgaton
1071 ABowance Changes 5000 $12,070.56 $12,070.56 100% | $12.070.56 $12,070.56 §362 12 $11,708 44 50,00 $362 12
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Phwy, | e
Inverness, IL 60067
1072 Changes $0.00 $26,876.82 $26,878.82 0% $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,878.82
KR. Mller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy.,
Marguee Sign
jary [vemess.LEO0ET | ance Changes 5000 $573725 737 0% $000 $0.00 $0.00 5673725
PBC Cormmission’s.
1074 : §1,475.000.00 -$439.791.75 §1,035208 25 0% $000 $0.00 00 $1,035,208 25
s |PEC Site Work Allawance $350,000.00 -$333.333.00 $16,607.00 0% 5000 50,00 $16.607.00
1ors |FEC Camera Allowance $450,000.00 -$326,611 14 $123,388 88 0% 5000 30,00 $0.00 $123.388.86
PBC Meistuse Miigation
1077 Alowance $600,000.00 -$442 262 05 $157,737.95 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,737.95
PRC Marguee Sign
1078 | lowance §150,000 00 -5$102,971 14 $47,020.86 0% $000 $0.00 $0.00 $47,028 86
|SUBTOTAL page s $10,026,128.90 $1220 13882 |  $77.503.4 $8.874 58132 B0% | $7.04558583 | $8788305 | s$7.13346888 | szzusince $6,815,980.40 $87,848.20 $1670.753.72
** No Rutention being helkd on llems 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $59,613.70
subtotal page 1 6.719.233.10 2079966 | (939 44837) 5.800,584.39 91% | 534546282 | (7858205 | 526688077 | 15913342 5,187,035 82 (79,283 47) 692,837 .04
sublotal page 2 2,188,534 00 0.00 371,961.28 2,550,495.28 100% | 256049528 0.00 256048528 | 76.814.86 2,483,680 42 0.00 76,814 86
sublotal page 3 18,871,000.00 88594262 | 315351.50 20072,294.12 98% | 1958483055 | 70,136.00 | 19.554.08655 | 61572499 18,969,105.56 70.136.00 1,033,052.56
sublotal 4 13,332,104.00 83620971 | 17454235 1434294606 | 96% | 1371586700 | 19,19553 | 1373506253 | 791.361.51 12.921,978.03 21,722.99 1,399.245.04
sublotal 5 10,026,128.90 (122013887) | 77.503.24 8,874,583 32 B0% | 7.04558583 B788305 | 713345888 | 27963028 6,815.860.40 B7.848.20 1970.753.72
TOTAL 51,137,000.00 513,800.17 0.00 51,650,903.17 94% | 48,252,24148 | 9863253 | 48,350,574.01 | 1,872674.06 | 46,377.780.23 100,418.72 5172,703.22




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $48,350,874.01
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $513,903.17 LESS 5% RETAINED $1,872,674.06
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA! $51,650,903.17 NET AMOUNT EARNED $46,478,199.95
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $46,377,780.23
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,650,903.17 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $100,419.72
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $5,172,703.22

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as con ferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers. workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true. correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien: that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, supplicrs of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO., the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid: and il any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attprney's fee.

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and st@m;%gim leilnl y

My Commussion expires: 12/01/2022

day of DECEMBER, 2019,




	Read Dunning New Const #21
	Pages from PA#21 - PA_KRM_LL_PA21_ReadVertical_20191210

